PERKINS, BLAINE, 7/2/2025 9:33 AM

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN & SPECIAL USE PERMIT

FLYING HORSE FOUNDATION

A TRACT OF LAND BEING A PORTION OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 11 SOUTH, RANGE 65 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.,
CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS, COUNTY OF EL PASO, STATE OF COLORADO

PROJECT INFORMATION: ’ ‘ | : \ | ,
OWNER NAME: JEFFREY B. SMITH |
OWNER REPRESENTATIVE: DREW BALSICK | s
CONTACT ADDDRESS: 2138 FLYING HORSE CLUB DR PR. 25.00' GRAVEL e %
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80921 \‘ DRIVEWAY \,4/13#»_ —
EX. PROPERTY IRRIGATION Q.
:?_?II\I_ICANT DREW BALSICK BOUNDARY \ PRIMARY ACCESS TO SITE or Y — I POND FLYING HORSE NORTH cbn
: NV AV SS— —_— - - > — 1a’ 12U & 5 S EA’ | FROM STABLEFORD TERRACE I Ny £/ SUBDIVISION
PHONE: (719) 785-3237 AR 885 1T' 00"W 1320.83 T —S58 *E ’ (FLYINGHORSENORTH | ° =~ 7 . B D s N Y e o o Y gy g ¥ 1 (UNDEVELOPED) rr T 2
EMAIL: DBALSICK@CLASSICHOMES.COM Rt SR (gt 1 Al oot IOICA (7 > 11 FILINGNO. 4) JHE "2 = 7 Rl et e e | FLYING HORSE NORTH
PROPOSED 10' MVEA ELECTRIC TN TN B | 5 o S = i i GOLF | FILING NO. 4 2
APPLICANT REPRESENTATIVE: EASEMENT PER FINAL PLAT (TYP.) ‘w || | | | | I COURSE O
COMPANY: HR GREEN DEVELOPMENT, LLC || | | i | //%
ADDRESS: 1975 RESEARCH PKWY SUITE 160 | | | | cf,;
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80920 | | N i | | SITE / 2
ATTN: RICHIE LYON, P.E. EX. WOODEN FENCE IS L 8 = EX. DRIVEWAY FOR | | | | ©
PHONE: (719) 394-2435 6.0' HT. CEDAR (TYP.) ] © - PROPERTY INGRESS/EGRESS | | | | L
EMAIL: RICHIE.LYON@HRGREEN.COM ) TO REMAIN IN PLACE AS
@ : | SECONDARY ACCESS | : | | : CO%’; 7T-A\T/E\gE w
35' CORRAL STRUCTURE | ool | FHN FUTURE
SETBACK (TYP) N 5 — | I oo
SITE INFORMATION: AR 2 o y DEVELOPMENT Ry &
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 14820 BLACK FOREST RD 25' BLDG. SETBACK (TYP) T‘l | ‘ BT | PROPERTY BOUNBARY (T¥p & TRACT
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80908 || ol (Tve) 3
- - ACCESSORY LIVING QUARTER 1 | | O ™ /[
PARCEL NUMBER: 5100000291 Ly vl | | Y G HORSE NORTH
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: NE4SW4, W2NW4SE4 OF SEC 31-11-65, TOG WITH R/W |<J|—6'2.26'—>| : | I | 8 SUBDIVISION
OVER N 30 FT OF NEANWA4SE4, NE4SE4 SD SEC 31 N VT, GARBAGE RECEPTACLE & MANURE STALLS /| | (UNDEVELOPED)
LOT SIZE: 2,638,355 SF (60.57 AC) +—139.20' I W/ 6' CEDAR SCREEN FENCING { | | : | PALMER DIVIDE
|
EXISTING ZONING: RR-5 : \ / : 17 &
PROPOSED ZONING: LOT 1-RR-5 . HORSE PASTURE i | /(\Q\
LOT 2 - PUD | 3 AREA (2.69 AC.) [ | — o)
ABSORPTION AREAS u B N J l | | { X
CURRENT USE: RESIDENTIAL | ¥ 5] . | | | . {[I \d
PROPOSED USE: LOT 1 - PHILANTHROPIC INSTITUTION | | £ ol oi 00 | | Q a
LOT 2 - RESIDENTIAL | @ ®@ | | | | -%—
| _/ @A /] EX OPEN BARN, INCLUDES | Wl I"I' %)
FRONT SETBACK: 25.0' | o @ 20 EXISTING COVERED I | R
SIDE SETBACK- 25 0" | ® K PARKING STALLS (9%20) . | N VEssey m
REAR SETBACK: 25.0' 15.00 | PR. ELEC. & ¥ N 1\ A =T T T 1T | //
CORRAL STRUCTURE SETBACKS: 35.0' EX. 2-STORY FRAME HOUSE | METER ® [ | I | | v
TO BE DEMOLISHED \ | | ItE / VICINITY MAP
GROSS BLDG AREA: 69,706 SF PN T ex orveway For 282,43 il / p SCALE. NTS
| | VEHICLE ACCESS TO ‘ | | /
STRUCTURE COVERAGE OF LOT: 7.93% BLDG. W/ TURNAROUND __— EX. SEPTIC SYSTEM | | | /
NO PARKING SIS // “©  TOBEABANDONED YELLOW DASHED AREA REPRESENTS { | | l / / LEG E N D
OPEN SPACE AREA: 795,715 SF (18.27 AC) PR. PVT. SEPTIC A.D.V. ,\é; (/ oy .’/@@ EX. DIRT/GRASS AREA DESIGNATED FOR /| | : // /
PR. PVT. SEPTIC TANKS PARKING (12 STALLS OF 9'x20' CAN BE
GRAVEL SURFACE AREA: 13,747 SF (0.32 AC) / =l / ACCOMMODATED) ! } | L / / PROPERTY LINE EXISTING PRzPOfD
PR. PVT. 4" PVC SEPTIC LINE g\ / ~—— £ FENGE SECTION [ e o / / . .
, S /8 TO BE DEMOLISHED [ | / // EASEMENTLINE ~ &@—-————————-  —————————-
ULTIMATE DRAINAGEWAY: SOUTH PLATTE RIVER PRPVT. WELL PUMP TANK —— ] o N ? N I\ g;:'GN’-;';‘(?)f/ l\l;lg\v —_— = = - —
SOIL GROUP: 100% PEYTON-PRING COMPLEX PR. PVT. WATER SERVICE LINES T\ A LN 2500 g : | // / WOODEN FENCE e
ADA PARKING SIGN \ N\ | ' N | / /
BUILDING INFORMATION: AN\ RBNIE / OVERHEAD ELECTRIC o
NEW BUILDING AREA: 52,000 SF /| | | ADAPATHWAY (PR. GRADING MEETS CRITERIA) . | o // / WATER MAIN W
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE IIB - V | | | SEPTIC LINE |
_ | EX. ELEC. METER [ ¢ /
AREA SEPARATION WALLS: NONE PR. SITE LANDSCAPE WALL (<4' HT) /c»r hl : b ! 7O BEREOCATED E // / SWALE
: ' ' o o : 2005 4 400, o | | { TRAIL — —
STRUCTURAL HEIGHT: 300’ ~275 LF, AVG. HT. OF 1.5', MAX HT. OF 4.0 < AR / 0 | : | EDGE OF GRAVEL
) [ "
2 Hi \ \ S PROPOSED : | | INDEX CONTOUR
REQUIRED PARKING SPACES: PR. GRASSLINED SWALE wi "‘H | b POLE BARN/ RIDING ARENA | | INTER. CONTOUR
SEE PARKING TABLE = S (52,000 SQFT) : | I
<] BLDG. HT. = 29'-1/2" | | WATER
SCOPE OF WORK: N Sl T
PROPOSED BUILDING (52,000 SF), GRAVEL DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION (3,998 SF), PRIVATE o ' X SLAB: 7649.00 | | BLOW OFF VALVE
UTILITIES (8,300 SF), CONSTRUCTION CONTROL MEASURES OUTSIDE OF DEVELOPMENT AREA o | | i GATE VALVE
(17,000 SF), SITE EARTHWORK AND FINAL STABILIZATION (148,200 SF) n | : MANHOLE
| ) WELL
DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE | | | | WATER WARNING SIGN
CONSTRUCTION: SUMMER 2025 | / : |
STABILIZATION: FALL 2025 \i | S l : DRY UTILITIES
FLOODPLAIN STATEMENT: : | | ELECTRIC METER
PER FEMA MAP NO. 08041C0315G, DATED DECEMBER 7, 2018, THE SITE IS NOT LOCATED i | | ELECTRIC BOX
WITHIN A FLOODPLAIN AND IS DESIGNATED AS ZONE X (AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD HAZARD) i 1 / | | T
Fol | | | FIBER OPTIC BOX
I 1 O | FIBER OPTIC WARNING SIGN
o | SEE GRADING AND EROSION ! | TELEPHONE PEDESTAL
PARKING TABLE FLYING HORSE NORTH | ] CONTROLPLAN 1 | | UTILITY POLE
LAND/BLDG USE AREA (SF) OR NO. OF REQ'D NO. OF PROP. FUTURE DEVELOPMENT TRACT FLYING HORSE FOUNDATION ] |
UNIT NO. PARKING STALLS | PARKING STALLS (PER FINAL PLAT) (PER FINAL PLAT) NOTES:
PROFESSIONAL OFFICE / 40.39 AC. I o 20.18 AC. | ! | 1. THE PROPOSED DISTURBANCE AND CONSTRUCTION IS NOT WITHIN A NON-BUILD AREA.
16 16 16 ZONING: PUD | 3 ZONING: RR-5 R 2. THERE ARE NO EXISTING PRESERVATION EASEMENTS, NO-BUILD DESIGNATIONS, GEOLOGICAL HAZARDS, STREAMSIDE ZONES, WETLANDS, OR
EMPLOYEE PARKING LAND USE: RESIDENTIAL s LAND USE: PHILANTHROPIC INSTITUTION | RIPARIAN AREAS THAT PREVENT DEVELOPMENT AS IT IS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.
OPERATIONAL SPACES - - | > USE: U | 3. THERE ARE NO FEMA FLOODPLAINS, FORMAL DRAINGEWAYS, OR DRAINAGE FACILITIES WITHIN THE VICINITY OF THIS DEVELOPMENT.
9 9 12 'y 4. THERE ARE NO EXISTING SIDEWALKS OR TRAILS WITHIN THE VICINITY OF THIS DEVELOPMENT.
PERSONAL VEHICLES 1 5. ALL EXISTING AND PROPOSED WALLS AND FENCES ARE SHOWN ON THIS PLAN FOR THIS PROPERTY. THERE ARE NO KNOWN BERMS OR
TOTAL 25 33 > GRADED-IN DRAINAGE FEATURES ON THIS PROPERTY.
N 6. THERE ARE NO EXISTING SIGNS.
| < 7. THERE ARE NO PROPOSED SIGNS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS DEVELOPMENT.
| 8. THERE IS NO PROPOSED PAVED PARKING FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT. EXISTING, UNDISTURBED GROUND AREA OF APPROPRIATE GRADES

NO. OF ADA SPACES REQUIRED = 1 PER 25 TOTAL PARKING SPACES, 2 REQUIRED

NO. OF ADA SPACES PROVIDED =2

MAXIMUM NUMBER OF ANTICIPATED EMPLOYEES AT ANY ONE TIME: 16
OPERATIONS - PASSENGER VAN: 1 (PICK UP, DROP OFF) + 8 PERSONAL VEHICLES
PROFESSIONAL OFFICES: 1 PARKING SPACE PER 200 SF, 4 REQ'D. (INCLUDED IN EMPLOYEE PARKING SPACE COUNT)

NEW LOT LINE
PER FINAL PLAT \:

30' CORRAL STRUCTURE
SETBACK (TYP.) \I\\H

25'BLDG. SETBACK (TYP.) TI\ |

CONDUCIVE TO ADA PARKING ARE WITHIN THE VICINITY OF THE BUILDING, ADJACENT TO THE EXISTING DIRT DRIVEWAY. THIS AREA IS SHOWN

ON THIS PLAN WITH YELLOW DASHED LINES REPRESENTING THE PARKING AREAS.

9. THERE ARE NO OFF-STREET PARKING OR LOADING AREAS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS PLAN. UTILIZATION OF THE EXISTING DRIVEWAY IS THE

INGRESS/EGRESS AND DESIGNATED VEHICLE MANEUVERING AREA FOR THE DEVELOPMENT.

10. THE ADA PATHWAY SHOWN ON THIS PLAN MEETS GRADING CRITERIA, SEE DETAILED GRADING PLAN / GEC PLAN SET. THE PATHWAY DOES NOT

EXCEED 2.0% CROSS SLOPE AND DOES NOT EXCEED 8.33% LONGITUDINAL SLOPE.

11. THE PARTIES RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS PLAN HAVE FAMILIARIZED THEMSELVES WITH ALL CURRENT ACCESSIBILITY CRITERIA AND
SPECIFICATIONS AND THE PROPOSED PLAN REFLECTS ALL SITE ELEMENTS REQUIRED BY THE APPLICABLE ADA DESIGN STANDARDS AND
GUIDELINES AS PUBLISHED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE. APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN BY EL PASO COUNTY DOES NOT
ASSURE COMPLIANCE WITH THE ADA OR ANY REGULATIONS OR GUIDELINES ENACTED OR PROMULGATED UNDER OR WITH RESPECT TO SUCH

LAWS.

12. THE HEIGHTS OF ALL EXISTING BUILDINGS ON THIS PROPERTY DO NOT EXCEED 30'-0" IN TOTAL HEIGHT.
THE EXISTING BARN CENTRAL TO THE SITE IS UTILIZED FOR PARKING AND INCLUDES 20 EXISTING COVERED PARKING SPACES (TWO ROWS OF 10
SPACES).
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